RESOLUTION NO. 96-61

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT JEFFERSON A SMURFIT CORPORATION ALLOW THE USE OF HUNTING DOGS ON THEIR PROPERTY

WHEREAS, a great many citizens of Nassau County have enjoyed hunting on property owned by Jefferson Smurfit Corporation; and

WHEREAS, a great many citizens utilize dogs while hunting on those properties; and

WHEREAS, a great many citizens have enjoyed recreational hunting with their dogs for many years.

WHEREAS, Jefferson Smurfit Corporation has announced a ban on the use of hunting dogs on their properties.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County NOW, Commissioners this 25th day of March, 1996 as follows:

- 1. Hereby formally request that Jefferson Smurfit Corporation reconsider its decision to ban the use of hunting dogs on their properties.
- After reconsidering their ban, that they allow the use of 2. hunting dogs on their properties.
- A copy of this Resolution be sent to Jefferson Smurfit 3. Corporation and that Jefferson Smurfit respond at their earliest convenience.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

GREESON -Officio Clerk Its:

Its: Chairman Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN County Attorney